JOINT RESOLUTION NO.	
----------------------	--

WHEREAS, the City of Lexington and Dawson County have jointly proposed a location study of a rural viaduct within a one mile radius of the intersection of County Road 435 and the Union Pacific Railroad; and

WHEREAS, the City of Lexington and Dawson County have requested and received proposals for consulting services for such location study; and

WHEREAS, a Consultant Selection Committee consisting of City of Lexington and Dawson County officials has evaluated, interviewed, and recommended consulting services.

The Mayor and Council of the City of Lexington, Nebraska, and the Board of Commissioners of Dawson County, Nebraska, therefore jointly resolve as follows:

- 1. That the recommendation of the Consultant Selection Committee to award contract services for the Rural Viaduct Location Study—East Lexington to Kirkham Michael is hereby approved.
- 2. That the City Manager of the City of Lexington is hereby authorized to execute contract documents with Kirkham Michael for the study.

This Joint Resolution PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Lexington, Nebraska, on the 14th day of August, 2007.

ATTEST:	John Fagot, Mayor
Pamela Berke, Deputy City Clerk	_
APPROVED by the Board of Con of August, 2007.	nmissioners of Dawson County, Nebraska, on this 15 th da
ATTEST:	Chairman of County Board
County Clerk	